0 ML R 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
leNE @'@WTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713

- Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533
]?gUBLI ‘_" WbRKS HIGHWAY & Public Works Engineering Division

TRANSP'RTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CO.#| 11
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 10/16/2019

City County Building - Information Management 5th Floor Office

ADDRESS 11

PURCHASE ORDER # 20182284

BID / PROPOSAL # 318038

CONTRACTOR J.H. Findorff & Son, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1 | REFERENCE # JHF Issue No. 14

REQUESTED BY Owner

PROPOSED CHANGE Replace Automatic Door Operator

REASON FOR CHANGE | To provide access for person's with disabilities

N [WIN

TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $2,257.50

“*Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**

The original Contract amount was: $511,000.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $38,896.16

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $549,896.16

The Contract émount will be increased by this Change Order in $2,257.50
the amount of:

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $552,153.66

The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 8/14/2019
Change Order therefore is:

Signature Approv?(}:

/ % ‘ Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation

/

Architect/Engineer (A/E) b d " Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting

RES. # ACT

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller .. Department 1 AE. PWHT

HABhared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\318038 - IM 5th Floor Office Remodel Ph2\11 - Change Orders\PW Change Order NEW FINAL.docx



