1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE CO;U NTY DEPT- OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & e Babic Woeks Erpircetny Bivision

'?‘E&ANS%O TATION  CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

T
C.O.#| 12
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 10/16/2019
PROJECT City County Building - Information Management 5th Floor Office
Remodel
ADDRESS 12
PURCHASE ORDER # 20182284
BID / PROPOSAL # 318038
CONTRACTOR J.H. Findorff & Son, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:
1 | REFERENCE # JHF Issue No. 15
2 | REQUESTED BY Owner
3 | PROPOSED CHANGE Irr;:taailrl sfloorlng, walls, doors and hardware, insulation and ceiling
4 | REASON FOR CHANGE | To convert old office space into a conference room and break room
for staff
5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $9,341.75
**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**
The original Contract amount was: $511,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $41,153.66
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was; $552,153.66
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in $9,341.75
the amount of: 2341,
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $561,495.41
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this
Change Order therefore is: FHES

Signature Approvals”

% Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation

Architect/Engineer (A/E) ntroller

Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting
 RES. # A
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller Department ___ AE PWHT

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\318038 - 1M 5th Floar Office Remodel Ph2\11 - Change Orders\PW Change Order NEW FINAL,docx



